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Vicks 

Product Name Patent Number 
Vicks Baby Rub/Baby Balsam  

Vicks Sinex Severe+ VapoCOOL Nighttime 
Congestion Liquid 
DayQuil Severe+ VapoCOOL Liquid 
NyQuil Severe+ VapoCOOL Liquid 

US 9,457,085 
US 9,839,620 
US 10,022,339 
US 10,071,067 
US 10,098,873 
US 10,588,872 
US 10,688,089 
US 10,772,848 
US 11,077,074 
US 11,083,697 
US 11,141,415 
US 11,491,151 

NyQuil Severe Cold and Flu Relief Liquid (Original 
Flavor) 

US 9,457,085 
US 9,839,620 
US 10,022,339 
US 10,071,067 
US 10,588,872 
US 10,688,089 
US 11,141,415 
US 11,491,151 
USD886615 
USD886616 
USD887849 
USD893301 
USD901300 
USD938280 

Vicks NyQuil Severe Cold & Flu Relief Liquid (Berry 
Flavor) 
Vicks DayQuil Severe Cold & Flu Relief Liquid 
Vicks DayQuil Cold & Flu Relief Liquid 

US 10,022,339 
US 10,688,089 
US 11,083,697 
US 11,141,415 
US 11,491,151 
USD886615 
USD886616 
USD887849 
USD893301 
USD901300 
USD938280 

DayQuil Severe Honey Cold & Flu 
NyQuil Severe Honey Cold & Flu 

US 10,022,339 
US 10,688,089 
US 10,098,873 
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 US 10,772,848 
US 11,077,074 
US 11,083,697 
US 11,141,415 
US 11,491,151 
USD886615 
USD886616 
USD887849 
USD893301 
USD901300 
USD938280 
USD974548 
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